



\$~34to39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2750/2024 & CM APPL. 34283/2024 & CM APPL. 34285/2024

MR. SANTOSH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Y.P. Uniyal, Advocate.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T A Francis with Mr. Sarthak K.,
Advocates.

35

+ CM(M) 2751/2024 & CM APPL. 34286/2024 & CM APPL. 34288/2024

SH.VIPIN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Y.P. Uniyal, Advocate.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T A Francis with Mr. Sarthak K.,
Advocates.

36

+ CM(M) 2754/2024 & CM APPL. 34298/2024 & CM APPL. 34300/2024

SH.SUDHIR KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Y.P. Uniyal, Advocate.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T A Francis with Mr. Sarthak K.,
Advocates.

37

+ CM(M) 2757/2024 & CM APPL. 34382/2024 & CM APPL. 34384/2024

VINOD KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Mr. Y.P. Uniyal, Advocate.

versus



M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T A Francis with Mr. Sarthak K.,
Advocates.

38

+ CM(M) 2774/2024 & CM APPL. 34645/2024 & CM APPL.
34647/2024

SH.NITESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Y.P. Uniyal, Advocate.
versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T A Francis with Mr. Sarthak K.,
Advocates.

39

+ CM(M) 2775/2024 & CM APPL. 34653/2024 & CM APPL.
34655/2024

URMILA SINHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Y.P. Uniyal, Advocate.
versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T A Francis with Mr. Sarthak K.,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to file a short reply.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 23.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 21, 2025/sw/pb