



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2757/2024 & CM APPL. 34382/2024 & CM APPL.
34384/2024
VINOD KAPOOR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Y.P.Uniyal & Anchal, Advocate.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent
Through: Mr.T.A. Francis & Mr. Mahesh
Katyayen, Advocates for respondents

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.07.2025
List on 02.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2025/sw